Technical Assistance for the Preparation of the Management Plan for the Coastal Zone 

and the Adjacent Sea of São Vicente Island. 

Method of Procurement/Selection: Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS). 

Contract signature date: November 13, 2025. 

Price: EUR 145 267, 38 (one hundred and forty-five thousand, two hundred and sixty-

seven euros and thirty-eight cents). 

Duration: 13 months from contract signature date. 

Summary scope of contract: Technical Assistance for the Preparation of the 

Management Plan for the Coastal Zone and the Adjacent Sea of São Vicente Island.